Newsday/News 12/Siena College Poll
August 30-September 8, 2015
496 New York City Residents

MOE +/- 5%

Q1. Pope Francis is scheduled to visit the U.S. in September and New York specifically between September 24th and 26th, how much have you heard about the Pope’s upcoming visit to the United States:

Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
A great deal 36% | 35% 37% 35% 38% |30%(41%| 23% | 32% | 49% |55%| 50% | 32% |35%| 18% | 39% |43%| 26% |34%|39% | 34% 32% 41% 43% | 39% | 36% | 37%
Some 27% | 17% 23% 37% 29% |30%(24%| 27% | 23% | 24% |29%| 23% | 31% |21%| 38% |27% |35%| 30% |33%|28% | 16% 34% 22% 19% | 18% | 30% | 32%
Not very much 15% | 16% 17% 18% 9% |18%|14%| 15% | 22% | 14% |11%|11% | 13% [20%| 19% |[17% | 4% | 17% [13%| 13% | 26% 14% 22% 11% | 12% | 21% | 15%
Nothing at all 21% | 32% 23% 10% 24% [21%|21%| 35% | 22% | 12% | 4% | 17% | 25% |24%| 24% | 16% |17%| 26% |20%|21% | 24% 20% 14% 27% | 30% | 13% | 16%
Refused 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% [0% | 1% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q2. Overall, would you say that you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Pope Francis?
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Favorable 75% | 66% 73% 81% 74% |77%|73%| 63% | 85% | 76% |87%| 88% | 74% |63%| 68% | 76% |75%| 79% |75%| 79% | 69% 82% 67% 70% | 74% | 77% | 84%
Unfavorable 10% | 21% 8% 5% 9% [11%]| 9% | 17% | 5% | 10% | 4% | 5% | 11% |[14%| 13% | 10% |16%| 5% |11%| 7% 13% 6% 9% 21% | 14% | 8% 8%
Don't know/Refused 15% | 13% 19% 14% 16% [12%[|18%| 20% | 11% | 14% | 9% | 7% | 15% |23%| 19% | 14% | 9% | 16% [15%| 14% | 18% 12% 24% 10% | 13% | 16% 8%

Q3. Pope Francis has taken posi

tions on a number of religious, social and in some cases politically interpreted issues, would you say that you te

nd to agree with the Pope on almost all the positions he has taken, most but not all, some,

very few or none of the positions he has taken?
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens| M | F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K |$100K+
Almost all 19% | 11% 22% 21% 15% [17%]|20% | 13% | 22% | 22% [23%|29% | 10% |[13%| 12% | 23% |13%| 16% |24%| 17% 13% 18% 16% 27% | 19% | 20% 20%
Most but not all 32% | 32% 30% 26% 35% [27%]36%| 29% | 34% | 34% |32%|40% | 36% |22%| 28% | 28% [44%| 35% |30%|39% | 30% 38% 29% 30% | 28% | 36% | 33%
Some 25% | 26% 23% 30% 22% [27%]22%| 21% | 29% | 22% [29% | 18% | 30% |28% | 27% | 27% [27%| 23% |21% | 25% | 28% 21% 29% 19% | 26% | 23% | 28%
Very few 8% | 6% 7% 11% 9% 8% | 8% | 7% | 8% | 8% | 7% | 4% 9% [11%| 11% | 9% | 7% | 6% |[10%| 4% 9% 8% 9% 8% 5% | 13% 6%
None 6% | 11% 8% 0% 8% 7% [ 6% | 12% | 2% | 6% | 5% | 1% 3% [14%| 9% | 5% | 5% | 8% | 6% | 5% 7% 5% 6% 9% 8% 3% 1%
Don't know/Refused 10% | 14% 10% 12% 10% |12%| 9% | 18% | 5% | 8% | 5% | 7% | 12% |[12%| 13% | 7% | 5% | 11% [10%| 9% 13% 11% 11% 7% | 14% | 4% 12%

Q4. And when you consider the Pope’s life style that some have described as simple as he has chosen to live in modest quarters, and retain an old car for his transportation, would you say that the Pope’s lifestyle makes you have a
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more favorable opinion of him, a less favorable opinion of him or that his lifestyle has no effect on your opinion of him?
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | M | F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
More favorable 52% | 38% 52% 52% 53% [51%|52%| 38% | 64% | 56% [54%|58% | 60% |41%| 49% | 51% |51%| 63% |60%|53% | 35% 62% 44% 46% | 45% | 50% | 64%
Less favorable 1% | 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% |11% | 1% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 1% 1% 2% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3%
No effect 45% | 57% 47% 44% 42% 145%|45%| 59% | 32% | 39% [(42%|41% | 38% |54%| 46% | 46% |47%| 36% [35%| 44% 62% 35% 53% 53% | 52% | 48% 32%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% [ 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 0% 1% 3% | 3% | 2% [ 2% | 0% | 3% | 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Q5. Do you think Pope Francis will bring major change to the Catholic Church, or don’t you think so?
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan [ Queens| M | F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K |$100K+
Will bring major change 62% | 62% 55% 63% 66% |[57%|67%| 50% | 74% | 66% |61%|76% | 45% |53%| 57% | 63% [57%| 55% |62%| 69% | 55% 61% 63% 67% | 61% | 64% | 63%
Won't bring major change 26% | 23% 28% 28% 24% [32%|21%| 37% | 13% | 25% [25% | 18% | 37% |28%| 31% | 25% [34%| 33% |29%| 23% | 24% 28% 24% 25% | 25% | 25% | 31%
Don't know/Refused 12% | 15% 16% 8% 10% [12%[13%| 13% | 13% | 9% |14%| 6% | 17% |18%| 12% | 12% | 9% | 12% [10%| 8% 21% 11% 13% 8% | 14% | 11% 6%
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Q6. Do you see the Pope’s effect on the Catholic Church being mainly as change for the better or as change for the worse?
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Better 92% | 89% 95% 94% 94% [93%[92%| 95% | 89% | 93% [90%| 95% | 80% |[91%| 92% | 93% |89%| 90% |96%| 92% | 88% 90% 91% 96% | 91% | 94% | 93%
Worse 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% |1 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 0% 0% 3% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 7% | 0% | 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
A little of both 2% | 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% (2% | 2% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 1% 9% 1% | 4% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 4%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 9% 3% 3% 3% A% | 4% | 2% | 7% | 3% [ 6% | 4% | 11% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 8% | 0% | 2% | 5% 7% 4% 7% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Q7. And as you consider this Pope’s effect on the people of the world, do you think Pope Francis will have a significant positive effect, some positive effect, little impact one way or another, some negative effect or a significant
negative effect on the people of the world?
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Significant positive effect 34% | 32% 35% 37% 31% [29%|38%| 28% | 32% | 44% [34%| 48% | 19% |[29%| 25% | 35% |32%| 31% |37%|38% | 26% 30% 38% 45% | 36% | 34% | 37%
Some positive effect 45% | 39% 45% 46% 47% |49%|42%| 40% | 55% | 39% |48% | 42% | 45% |[48% | 48% |46% [41%| 46% |42%| 47% | 49% 51% 49% 31% | 42% | 47% | 48%
Little impact one way or 15% | 26% 9% 15% 16% [17%[13%| 21% | 11% | 10% |13%| 8% | 32% |10%| 21% | 16% [21%| 11% [16%| 10% | 18% 14% 10% 18% | 13% | 17% | 14%
another
Some negative effect 1% | 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Significant negative effect 2% | 0% 3% 1% 3% 3% | 1% | 4% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 0% 1% 5% | 2% | 1% | 5% | 3% | 0% | 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 3% 7% 0% 3% 2% [ 5% | 7% | 0% | 5% | 3% | 1% 2% 5% | 4% | 2% [ 2% | 8% | 3% | 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 0%
For each of the following specific positions that Pope Francis has taken, tell me whether you strongly agree with the Pope, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, strongly disagree or that you simply have not heard enough in order to
have an opinion. [Q8A-Q8D ROTATED]
Q8A. That every human life is sacred from conception to natural death.
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Strongly agree 46% | 45% 46% 44% 44% |46%|45%| 41% | 48% | 50% |48%|50% | 42% |[53%| 34% |44% |53%| 47% |36%|49% | 57% 42% 49% 45% | 53% | 37% | 41%
Somewhat agree 24% | 24% 20% 16% 34% [22%|25%| 28% | 20% | 23% [21%|28% | 18% |[24%| 21% | 24% |21%| 21% |18%| 32% | 20% 22% 26% 27% | 22% | 31% | 17%
Somewhat disagree 12% | 14% 10% 19% 8% 11%|12%| 12% | 14% | 9% |11%|10% | 12% | 8% | 16% | 12% |11%| 12% |19%| 6% 12% 15% 8% 14% 9% 12% 22%
Strongly disagree 11% | 8% 11% 14% 8% |11%|10%| 8% | 16% | 8% |11%| 6% | 23% | 7% | 14% | 11% | 8% | 17% [16%| 9% 3% 14% 8% 5% 6% | 13% | 14%
Have not heard enough 8% [ 9% 12% 7% 5% 9% [ 7% | 11% | 1% | 10% | 7% | 6% 4% 7% | 14% |10% | 7% | 3% |11%| 4% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 6% 6%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 0% 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Q8B. That climate change is man-made.
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | M | F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K |$100K+
Strongly agree 51% | 31% 51% 70% 48% |54%|49%| 52% | 55% | 52% |46%|51% | 57% |[40%| 60% |[55% [27%| 57% |67%|48% | 39% 61% 47% 46% | 46% | 52% | 66%
Somewhat agree 22% | 39% 17% 11% 26% 20%[23%| 23% | 20% | 21% |24%|24% | 12% |31%| 16% | 20% [36%| 19% |19%| 25% 23% 19% 22% 28% | 19% | 28% 18%
Somewhat disagree 7% | 4% 9% 6% 9% 7% | 7% | 8% | 9% | 4% | 9% | 9% 9% 5% | 5% | 8% |15%| 7% | 6% | 8% 11% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5%
Strongly disagree 8% | 12% 8% 5% 6% 9% [ 7% | 8% | 3% | 10% [14%| 5% | 12% |11%| 7% | 5% |17%| 11% | 4% | 5% 15% 7% 11% 4% | 10% [ 5% 7%
Have not heard enough 11% | 11% 14% 7% 11% | 9% [13%| 7% | 13% | 14% | 6% | 11% | 10% [12%| 11% |12% | 6% | 3% | 5% [ 15% | 11% 6% 12% 17% | 17% | 8% 5%
Refused 1% | 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% |1 1% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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Q8C. That unbridled capitalism is a tyranny that must be addressed.
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Strongly agree 35% | 20% 41% 33% 34% [39%|31%| 28% | 42% | 37% [34%| 35% | 28% |[39%| 33% | 34% |26%| 48% |42%|34% | 24% 34% 41% 27% | 37% | 31% | 36%
Somewhat agree 24% | 23% 23% 27% 26% [22%|25%| 28% | 24% | 18% [24%|23% | 16% |[19%| 34% | 30% |15%| 16% |28%|25% | 22% 25% 24% 29% | 24% | 26% | 23%
Somewhat disagree 7% | 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% | 6% | 9% | 3% | 8% | 8% [10%| 13% | 4% | 2% | 6% [ 9% | 9% | 5% | 7% 11% 9% 5% 1% 6% 7% 9%
Strongly disagree 7% | 8% 5% 12% 5% |10%| 4% | 7% | 3% | 7% |10%| 6% | 19% | 7% | 4% | 4% [21%]| 11% | 1% | 6% 14% 8% 3% 8% 3% 7% 14%
Have not heard enough 25% | 37% 22% 20% 27% [18%|32%| 26% | 26% | 28% [20%| 25% | 23% |[29% | 24% | 23% |29%| 15% |23%|26% | 26% 23% 27% 30% | 27% | 26% | 18%
Refused 2% | 7% 1% 0% 2% 2% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 2% 1% 2% | 3% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 5% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0%
Q8D. That evolution in nature is consistent with creation.
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan [ Queens | M | F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Strongly agree 32% | 30% 27% 30% 37% [34%|30%| 32% | 26% | 42% [31%|38% | 25% |[24%| 33% | 34% |28%| 31% |29%|35% | 32% 34% 25% 37% | 30% | 29% | 38%
Somewhat agree 25% | 24% 28% 30% 19% 121%(28%| 21% | 35% | 24% |20% | 34% | 21% |[24%| 15% | 25% |25%| 31% [23%|30% | 26% 24% 27% 29% | 27% | 24% | 25%
Somewhat disagree 9% | 10% 8% 4% 13% | 7% [10%| 13% | 11% | 5% | 5% | 9% 9% | 8% | 8% | 8% | 5% | 13% |14%| 6% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% | 12% 9%
Strongly disagree 12% | 10% 13% 18% 10% [16%| 9% | 14% | 8% | 12% |14%| 4% | 26% |19%| 13% | 11% [30%| 10% [13%| 10% | 14% 13% 12% 4% | 10% | 15% | 13%
Have not heard enough 20% | 24% 22% 18% 19% [20%[21%| 20% | 18% | 15% |27%| 13% | 18% |23%| 30% | 20% [10%| 12% [19%| 17% | 21% 19% 29% 20% | 24% | 19% | 15%
Refused 1% | 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% [ 1% | 0% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 2% 1% 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Q9. How important is religion in your own life? Would you say it is...
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Very important 52% | 59% 57% 46% 51% [39%|64%| 38% | 59% | 61% |[51%|58% | 52% |68%| 27% | 50% [58%| 46% |38%|52% | 65% 39% 66% 57% | 65% | 39% | 41%
Fairly important 27% | 26% 23% 33% 28% |33%[21%| 36% | 21% | 20% |28%|32% | 35% |17%| 23% | 29% [31%| 29% |29%| 29% 27% 30% 23% 29% | 18% | 32% 36%
Not so important 21% | 15% 19% 21% 22% |27%|15%| 26% | 20% | 18% [20%| 9% | 14% |[14%| 49% | 20% |11%| 25% |33%| 18% 8% 30% 11% 14% | 16% | 29% | 23%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%10% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Q10. How often do you attend religious services?
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | M | F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Several times a week 10% | 11% 18% 3% 8% |11%|10%| 10% | 8% | 12% |10%| 9% [ 20% |16%| 3% | 9% [14%| 5% | 9% | 8% 13% 9% 11% 10% | 15% [ 3% 10%
Once a week 19% | 22% 15% 22% 20% [12%|25%| 16% | 16% | 19% [24%|23% | 12% |[23%| 13% | 19% |21%| 16% |13%|24% | 21% 16% 23% 18% | 21% | 15% | 13%
Almost every week 6% | 4% 5% 8% 6% 3% [ 8% | 6% | 7% | 4% | 8% | 7% 5% 5% | 4% | 4% [ 4% | 9% | 5% | 2% 10% 8% 6% 1% 5% 6% 6%
About once a month 12% | 15% 8% 18% 11% [11%[13%| 12% | 16% | 11% | 6% [ 15% | 12% | 9% | 10% | 13% | 4% | 10% [11%| 15% | 11% 6% 13% 19% | 7% | 18% | 14%
A few times a year 21% | 21% 21% 16% 25% [27%|16%| 24% | 22% | 19% [17%| 23% | 32% |[23%| 12% | 24% |20%| 22% |19%| 22% | 26% 24% 19% 23% | 19% | 22% | 25%
Very seldom 19% | 14% 22% 17% 18% [22%|16%| 20% | 19% | 20% [20% | 16% | 12% |[18% | 27% | 17% |18%| 30% |24%| 18% 11% 21% 16% 15% | 20% | 20% 21%
Never 12% | 11% 9% 16% 12% |15%| 9% | 12% | 11% | 13% |14%| 7% 6% 6% | 28% | 13% |17%| 8% |19%| 10% 6% 16% 10% 9% | 11% | 17% | 10%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% [ 3% | 0% [ 0% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
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Q11. (If present or former Catholic) Did you attend a Catholic school for any portion of K-12, or not?
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Yes 56% | 56% 62% 54% 49% |52%[59%| 49% | 55% | 64% [61%| 59% 52% [74%| 60% |58%| 52% 64% 65% 62% 43% | 51% | 60% 59%
No 44% | 44% 38% 46% 51% |48%|41%| 51% | 45% | 36% |39%| 41% 48% [26%| 40% |42% | 48% 36% 35% 38% 57% | 49% | 40% | 41%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q12. While your religious views and behavior are personal, in general in which of the following ways would you tend to describe yourself:
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan [ Queens | M | F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K |$100K+
I ligi but not
s:i’r;;;'i:’r‘;:ers°" WENOtAl g0, | 6% | 10% 11% 10% |11%| 8% | 10% | 2% | 14% | 9% |14% | 12% | 3% | 6% | 9% |11%| 8% | 7% |11%| 9% | 7% 12% | 12% | 11% | 8% | 7%
r iritual but not
r:igaisz;r:o:io:er”" UENOta N 3306 | 40% | 29% 38% 28% |38%|28%| 41% | 33% | 31% |26% | 28% | 23% |35%| 42% |32% |37%| 45% |41%|31% | 29% | 32% | 36% | 38% | 31% | 41% | 28%
I’m both religious and spiritual | 42% | 41% 45% 38% 43% |34%|49%| 28% | 50% | 48% (47%|49% | 53% |51%| 19% | 42% |44%| 34% [32%| 45% 53% 41% 42% 42% | 42% | 37% | 44%
r ith ligi
S:i’rirligl er religlouis nor 13% | 7% | 13% 11% 18% [16%|11%| 19% | 14% | 5% |13%| 6% | 9% | 9% | 32% | 14% | 5% | 12% |18%| 12% | 6% | 17% 9% 6% | 12% | 13% | 17%
Don't know/Refused 3% 6% 2% 2% 1% 1% | 4% | 2% 0% 3% | 5% | 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4%

(If present or former Catholic) Francis has been Pope since March of 2013 or for about two and a half years. As you consider each of the following actions practiced by Catholics, tell me whether you are doing it more often, less often,
or about the same as before Francis became Pope, or if you simply do not take that action. [Q13A-Q13H ROTATED]

Q13A. Go to confession

Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
More often 6% [ 1% 12% 3% 6% 6% | 5% | 5% | 9% | 5% | 3% | 6% 3% | 1% | 5% | 1% | 7% 8% 2% 7% 10% | 11% | 0% 7%
Less often 10% | 17% 11% 6% 8% |10%| 9% | 8% | 11% | 7% |16%| 10% 9% |10%| 5% | 8% | 9% 15% 5% 8% 14% | 15% | 5% 4%
About the same 43% | 38% 27% 52% 58% |40%|46%| 49% | 39% | 42% |43%| 50% 40% (37%| 56% |50% | 44% 38% 50% 44% 40% | 34% | 43% 51%
Do not take that action 41% | 42% 51% 39% 27% |44%(39%| 39% | 41% | 44% |39% | 34% 47% |52%| 32% |40%|39% | 39% 41% 41% 35% | 41% | 51% | 37%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% 1% [ 0% | 3% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Q13B. Pray
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
More often 22% | 17% 30% 15% 23% |21%[22%| 10% | 22% | 34% |27%| 23% 21% |38%| 19% |18%| 22% | 26% 18% 18% 31% | 28% | 21% | 20%
Less often 2% | 5% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% | 5% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 1% 1% [ 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% 5% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
About the same 60% | 56% 59% 66% 60% |55%(63%| 57% | 65% | 52% |61%| 65% 62% |46%| 68% |64%| 60% 50% 62% 67% 51% | 58% | 60% 60%
Do not take that action 16% | 22% 11% 20% 13% [23%|11%| 28% | 13% | 12% | 8% | 11% 16% [17%| 13% [16%| 16% | 20% 18% 15% 16% | 13% | 18% | 18%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% 1% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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MOE +/- 5%
Q13C. Attend Mass
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
More often 13% | 7% 22% 3% 17% [11%|14%| 22% | 11% | 7% | 5% | 15% 15% | 13%| 2% | 7% | 20% 7% 11% 7% 17% | 12% | 8% 21%
Less often 10% | 24% 11% 2% 10% [13%| 8% | 9% | 12% | 15% | 2% | 11% 11% [ 9% | 5% | 6% [12% | 12% 3% 10% 19% | 19% | 2% 9%
About the same 48% | 53% 41% 60% 44% |48%|48%| 32% | 47% | 55% |68% | 56% 42% | 48%| 65% |53%| 47% | 45% 54% 52% 40% | 45% | 48% | 55%
Do not take that action 28% | 16% 26% 34% 28% |28%(28%| 37% | 30% | 21% |25%| 19% 32% |30%| 28% |34%|20% | 36% 30% 31% 23% | 24% | 42% | 14%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Q13D. Read the Bible or other religious materials
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34|35-49(50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White [ Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K |$100K+
More often 11% | 15% 20% 5% 7% 9% |13%| 8% | 11% | 17% | 8% | 10% 11% | 7% | 9% [ 9% [ 13% | 14% 7% 16% 13% | 17% | 7% 11%
Less often 7% | 2% 6% 7% 9% 9% | 6% | 8% | 10% | 3% | 7% | 7% 6% [16%| 9% | 1% | 7% 18% 7% 0% 10% | 8% 5% 4%
About the same 55% | 57% 43% 60% 63% |54%|55%| 51% | 61% | 55% |[48%| 57% 56% [56%| 60% [58%|54% | 52% 51% 68% 54% | 53% | 66% | 47%
Do not take that action 26% | 22% 31% 28% 19% [28%|24%| 31% | 18% | 22% |36%| 26% 26% |20%| 23% |32%|24% | 15% 33% 13% 23% | 21% | 22% | 35%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Q13E. Volunteered in your church or your community
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
More often 14% | 11% 18% 7% 21% |14%[15%| 19% | 19% | 8% |10%| 15% 15% | 7% | 6% | 9% [20% | 14% 11% 13% 18% | 17% | 9% 19%
Less often 4% | 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% | 4% | 0% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 3% 3% [9% | 8% | 3% | 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 8% 1% 2%
About the same 46% | 37% 44% 61% 44% |44%|48%| 47% | 38% | 50% |52% | 48% 42% |58%| 61% |53%| 44% | 47% 60% 45% 34% | 37% | 47% | 54%
Do not take that action 36% | 50% 35% 31% 30% |38%(34%| 34% | 38% | 36% |33%| 34% 40% (26%| 25% |35%( 31% 34% 24% 41% 44% | 38% | 42% 25%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q13F. Participate in the affairs of your parish
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
More often 12% | 15% 16% 9% 12% [15%|10%| 10% | 17% | 9% | 6% | 14% 10% | 5% | 12% | 7% [ 15% | 12% 6% 11% 20% | 19% | 2% 15%
Less often 5% | 12% 3% 6% 3% 8% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 9% | 9% | 5% 4% [16%| 3% | 2% | 5% 10% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 7%
About the same 44% | 33% 39% 40% 54% |36%|49%| 36% | 50% | 42% |52%| 48% 41% |54%| 49% |51%| 46% | 38% 52% 40% 41% | 38% | 53% | 41%
Do not take that action 38% | 40% 42% 45% 29% |41%|36%]| 53% | 31% | 37% |32%| 33% 44% (25%| 37% |41%| 33% 40% 36% 43% 34% | 37% | 42% 35%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
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Q13G. Try to lead a more spiritual life
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
More often 29% | 44% 27% 18% 30% [28%|29%| 24% | 31% | 31% [26%| 28% 31% |30%| 21% |35%| 25% | 25% 19% 33% 34% | 29% | 30% | 32%
Less often 0% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%10% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
About the same 59% | 44% 66% 69% 57% |54%|62%| 55% | 58% | 61% [67%| 62% 55% [51%| 72% [52%| 66% | 56% 65% 53% 58% | 57% | 57% | 53%
Do not take that action 12% | 12% 7% 13% 12% |15%| 9% | 19% | 11% | 7% | 7% | 9% 14% | 11%| 7% |13%|10% | 13% 13% 12% 8% | 13% | 8% 15%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% |1 0% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% | 8% | 0% | 0% | 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Q13H. Talked to others about moral issues
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34|35-49(50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White [ Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K |$100K+
More often 27% | 37% 26% 21% 29% [21%|31%| 27% | 32% | 26% |24%| 27% 30% [28%| 27% [33%| 26% | 25% 30% 15% 33% | 25% | 31% | 33%
Less often 6% [ 6% 5% 5% 9% 6% | 6% | 5% | 6% | 8% | 6% | 6% 4% |15%| 5% | 3% | 7% 11% 3% 2% 10% | 7% 7% 2%
About the same 46% | 32% 43% 58% 41% |53%|41%| 38% | 52% | 43% |51%| 47% 46% |41%| 60% |49%| 46% | 41% 50% 47% 38% | 40% | 43% | 54%
Do not take that action 19% | 25% 27% 11% 17% |17%21%| 28% | 7% | 23% |20%| 18% 20% [16%| 3% |[15%| 19% | 23% 15% 36% 18% | 26% | 18% 8%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 0% 0% 4% 4% 3% |1 1% | 3% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 2% 0% [0% | 5% | 0% | 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Q14. (If present or former Catholic) Since Pope Francis” papacy began, would you say that you have become more excited about your Catholic faith, less excited about your Catholic faith, or has this not changed very much?
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
More excited 35% | 38% 35% 32% 32% |32%|36%| 23% | 48% | 38% |32%| 38% 37% [27%| 44% [43%|39% | 18% 40% 13% 44% | 32% | 29% | 53%
Less excited 1% | 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% 0% [0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Not changed very much 64% | 57% 63% 68% 67% |68%|61%| 74% | 50% | 62% |66% | 60% 61% [72%| 55% [54%| 61% | 78% 60% 87% 52% | 66% | 70% | 43%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 5% 0% 1% 0% 0% [2% | 3% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% 1% [ 1% | 0% | 3% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 4%
(If present or former Catholic) On each of the following, tell me whether you think Pope Francis is doing an excellent, good, fair or poor job. [Q15A-Q15H ROTATED]
Q15A. Spreading the Catholic faith
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Excellent 44% | 52% 45% 46% 41% |40%|47%| 37% | 52% | 44% |42% | 49% 46% |54%| 37% |37%|55% | 33% 40% 30% 59% | 43% | 41% | 57%
Good 36% | 27% 36% 32% 43% |34%|38%| 39% | 29% | 39% [37%| 37% 35% | 20%| 34% |41%|30% | 38% 42% 39% 25% | 32% | 30% | 36%
Fair 14% | 21% 10% 14% 15% [19%[11%| 19% | 12% | 12% |13%| 13% 15% |26%| 12% |13%| 11% | 25% 12% 22% 11% | 16% | 21% 6%
Poor 3% | 0% 6% 0% 0% 2% | 3% | 0% | 7% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% [ 0% | 8% | 0% | 4% 3% 2% 0% 4% 7% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 0% 3% 8% 2% 5% 12% | 5% | 0% | 3% | 7% | 1% 3% [0% | 9% | 9% | 0% 1% 4% 9% 0% 3% 8% 1%
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Q15B. Addressing the sex abuse scandal in the Catholic Church
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Excellent 24% | 23% 29% 19% 26% |21%|27%| 18% | 23% | 28% [26%| 27% 28% [28%| 14% [24%| 25% | 20% 17% 26% 36% | 28% | 25% | 17%
Good 32% | 25% 31% 41% 29% |28%|35%| 23% | 37% | 38% |36%| 33% 28% |30%| 43% |30%|39% | 27% 40% 27% 21% | 34% | 30% | 35%
Fair 19% | 21% 18% 14% 21% [|21%|17%| 22% | 24% | 12% |[15%| 20% 22% [23%| 19% [20%| 19% | 18% 17% 22% 21% | 16% | 15% | 27%
Poor 13% | 19% 11% 5% 16% [18%| 9% | 18% | 11% | 8% [12%| 12% 9% [18% (| 9% | 9% [ 10% | 23% 13% 8% 14% | 15% | 10% | 12%
Don't know/Refused 12% | 12% 11% 22% 8% [12%]12%| 19% | 5% | 14% [13%| 8% 13% | 2% | 16% [16%| 7% 13% 13% 16% 9% 7% | 20% 9%
Q15C. Addressing the priest shortage
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34|35-49(50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White [ Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K |$100K+
Excellent 20% | 17% 20% 13% 27% |16%|22%| 14% | 21% | 27% |[20%| 23% 23% [13%| 19% [17%|29% | 14% 15% 15% 27% | 21% | 21% | 19%
Good 29% | 37% 21% 42% 21% |21%[35%| 20% | 42% | 23% |25%| 31% 26% |27%| 32% |23%|34% | 34% 25% 33% 30% | 39% | 23% | 21%
Fair 22% | 22% 29% 14% 21% |28%|17%| 32% | 16% | 19% |[17%| 21% 20% [40%| 18% [27%| 12% | 34% 26% 20% 18% | 18% | 18% | 32%
Poor 6% | 5% 6% 1% 9% [10%]|3% | 5% | 7% | 5% | 7% | 5% 5% [ 8% | 13% | 3% | 7% 5% 9% 0% 6% 6% 4% 8%
Don't know/Refused 24% | 20% 25% 31% 23% |25%(23%| 29% | 13% | 26% |31%| 20% 26% |12%| 18% |30%| 17% | 14% 25% 31% 19% | 16% | 34% | 20%
Q15D. Reforming the Vatican bureaucracy
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Excellent 30% | 18% 30% 23% 44% |33%|28%| 21% | 34% | 34% [33%| 35% 31% |28%| 30% |33%|37% | 16% 28% 24% 34% | 31% | 26% | 32%
Good 40% | 42% 40% 53% 23% |33%|45%| 36% | 46% | 42% |34%| 39% 40% |47%| 49% |34%| 46% | 49% 47% 39% 37% | 39% | 43% | 44%
Fair 14% | 24% 12% 7% 18% [16%[13%| 19% | 15% | 6% |16%| 14% 14% | 13%| 6% |18%| 7% 22% 9% 11% 21% | 14% | 15% | 14%
Poor 4% 7% 4% 1% 5% 7% | 3% | 3% 2% 1% | 8% | 3% 3% | 7% | 10% | 1% | 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused 11% | 9% 14% 15% 10% [11%[12%| 21% | 3% | 13% |10%| 10% 13% | 6% | 5% [15%| 8% 7% 13% 23% 5% | 11% | 12% 9%
Q15E. Standing up for traditional moral values
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Excellent 38% | 23% 33% 43% 45% |44%|35%| 27% | 47% | 43% [35% | 42% 34% |38%| 50% |45%|31% | 39% 43% 24% 39% | 41% | 26% | 51%
Good 36% | 38% 37% 22% 40% |27%|43%| 29% | 37% | 41% [43%| 38% 35% | 40%| 30% |25%|53% | 28% 37% 35% 35% | 35% | 40% | 32%
Fair 16% | 36% 12% 22% 9% [16%|16%| 28% | 12% | 8% |[12%| 15% 19% | 22%| 6% |17%|10% | 28% 14% 27% 14% | 16% | 20% | 12%
Poor 2% | 1% 6% 0% 1% 2% | 2% | 0% | 4% | 1% | 3% | 1% 2% [ 0% | 3% | 0% | 2% 4% 0% 0% 5% 4% 1% 1%
Don't know/Refused 7% | 2% 12% 12% 5% |11%|5% | 17% | 0% | 6% | 7% | 5% 10% | 0% | 10% [13%| 4% 1% 5% 14% 7% 3% | 14% 5%
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Q15F. Addressing the needs and concerns of the poor
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Excellent 45% | 37% 49% 48% 40% |40%|49%| 21% | 56% | 54% |55% | 50% 44% |38%| 56% |49%| 47% | 34% 53% 21% 50% | 38% | 39% | 67%
Good 27% | 22% 29% 27% 30% |25%(29%| 32% | 23% | 27% |26%| 29% 24% | 18%| 36% |18%|36% | 29% 25% 35% 22% | 33% | 26% | 14%
Fair 16% | 23% 15% 18% 15% [22%[13%| 29% | 13% | 9% |11%| 13% 19% |44%| 1% |16%|10% | 31% 12% 29% 16% | 16% | 24% | 12%
Poor 5% | 14% 4% 2% 3% 6% | 4% | 8% | 2% | 6% | 3% | 3% 5% [0% | 7% | 2% | 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% | 11% | 1% 3%
Don't know/Refused 6% | 4% 3% 5% 11% (6% | 6% | 11% | 6% | 3% | 4% | 5% 8% [ 0% | 0% |14%| 0% 1% 7% 9% 6% 1% | 11% 4%
Q15G. Reaching out to the gay, lesbian and transgender community
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34|35-49(50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White [ Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K |$100K+
Excellent 25% | 17% 31% 21% 25% |20%|29%| 19% | 27% | 28% |26%| 29% 24% (34%| 32% [28%| 25% | 25% 24% 16% 29% | 22% | 27% | 30%
Good 36% | 39% 35% 39% 31% |30%|39%| 36% | 40% | 34% |34%| 35% 36% |26%| 42% |41%|38% | 30% 42% 22% 35% | 35% | 27% | 47%
Fair 22% | 27% 19% 25% 24% |31%|16%| 22% | 26% | 19% [20%| 19% 26% [31%| 11% [18%| 22% | 31% 17% 35% 21% | 26% | 25% | 11%
Poor 6% | 13% 2% 5% 9% 8% | 6% | 15% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 7% 5% [0% | 6% | 6% | 6% 7% 8% 4% 7% 7% 7% 5%
Don't know/Refused 11% | 4% 14% 10% 10% [10%|11%| 8% | 5% | 18% |[18%| 10% 9% [9% | 9% | 8% | 10% 7% 9% 23% 8% 9% | 14% 7%
Q15H. Promoting world peace
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Excellent 44% | 35% 48% 41% 44% |44%|44%| 28% | 56% | 49% |43% | 47% 40% [47%| 47% |52%|39% | 41% 46% 33% 50% | 39% | 31% | 65%
Good 36% | 29% 37% 39% 40% |35%|37%| 34% | 31% | 41% [41%| 35% 40% [32%| 33% |32%| 48% | 29% 41% 36% 29% | 35% | 55% | 24%
Fair 13% | 25% 7% 16% 12% |14%[12%| 25% | 8% | 6% |11%| 12% 14% | 11%| 12% |11%| 11% | 21% 8% 22% 15% | 16% | 6% 12%
Poor 5% | 7% 7% 0% 3% 4% | 5% | 8% | 5% | 1% | 1% | 4% 4% | 8% | 6% | 2% | 2% 8% 5% 0% 5% 7% 3% 0%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 4% 1% 5% 1% 3% |1 1% | 5% | 0% | 1% | 3% | 1% 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 1% 2% 1% 9% 1% 3% 3% 0%

(If present or former Catholic) As you consider each of the following first indicate whether you believe the Catholic Church should or should not make this change and then for each indicate whether you believe that change will or will

not be made over the next generation, that is by say 2050. [Q16A-Q16E ROTATED IN BLOCKS]

NP0O915NY_Crosstabs2.xlsx

Q16A1. Allow priests to marry
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Should 74% | 77% 70% 76% 73% |81%|70%| 77% | 72% | 77% |75%| 71% 80% [61%| 87% [79%| 84% | 57% 80% 64% 78% | 73% | 68% | 80%
Should not 22% | 23% 20% 24% 25% |15%(27%| 20% | 26% | 18% |18%| 25% 17% [39%| 6% |[15%]| 14% 41% 14% 36% 22% | 25% | 32% 10%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 0% 10% 0% 3% 4% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 5% | 6% | 4% 4% | 0% | 7% | 6% | 1% 2% 6% 0% 0% 2% 0% 10%
Q16A2. Allow priests to marry
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens| M | F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K |$100K+
Wwill 49% | 50% 46% 47% 54% |50%|48%| 50% | 42% | 56% |50% | 50% 51% |54%| 37% [53%|47% | 49% 47% 48% 57% | 57% | 49% | 35%
Will not 47% | 46% 45% 52% 44% |48%|46%| 47% | 56% | 42% |32% | 46% 45% | 46%| 56% |41%|53% | 44% 48% 52% 40% | 39% | 46% | 64%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 4% 9% 1% 2% 2% | 6% | 2% | 2% | 2% |17%| 4% 1% | 0% | 7% | 6% | 0% 7% 5% 0% 3% 5% 5% 1%
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Newsday/News 12/Siena College Poll

August 30-September 8, 2015
496 New York City Residents

MOE +/- 5%
Q16B1. Allow women to be priests
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Should 77% | 75% 78% 76% 76% |78%|76%| 85% | 69% | 81% |[70%| 78% 85% [81%| 63% [84%| 74% | 78% 76% 75% 83% | 74% | 80% | 82%
Should not 21% | 18% 21% 24% 22% |20%|22%| 13% | 31% | 15% [28%| 21% 11% | 19%| 34% |14%|24% | 20% 23% 25% 14% | 22% | 18% | 18%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 7% 1% 0% 2% 2% | 2% | 3% | 0% | 4% | 2% | 1% 3% | 0% | 3% | 2% | 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 0%
Q16B2. Allow women to be priests
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan [ Queens | M | F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K |$100K+
Will 47% | 35% 56% 56% 44% |52%|44%| 52% | 38% | 51% |43% | 46% 52% [45%| 35% [37%|54% | 51% 40% 60% 54% | 59% | 43% | 35%
Will not 50% | 63% 40% 43% 52% |47%|53%| 48% | 59% | 46% |48%| 51% 44% [55%| 62% |60% | 45% 47% 58% 40% 43% | 38% | 54% 65%
Don't know/Refused 3% | 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% | 0% | 3% | 3% | 9% | 3% 4% | 0% | 3% | 4% | 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Q16C1. Allow Catholics to use birth control
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Should 80% | 74% 79% 86% 77% |78%|81%| 84% | 74% | 82% |79% | 80% 83% |90%| 84% |90% | 80% 70% 89% 68% 77% | 74% | 84% 87%
Should not 18% | 26% 17% 14% 20% [20%]16%| 16% | 23% | 15% [13%| 17% 16% | 7% | 14% | 9% | 20% | 26% 8% 32% 20% | 22% | 15% | 12%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 0% 4% 0% 4% 1% |13% | 0% | 2% | 3% | 8% | 3% 1% [ 3% | 2% | 1% | 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 0% 1%
Q16C2. Allow Catholics to use birth control
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ $50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Will 56% | 59% 57% 54% 52% |58%|55%| 55% | 56% | 57% [61%| 54% 60% [61%| 53% [62%|53% | 57% 59% 54% 56% | 59% | 57% | 58%
Will not 39% | 35% 39% 40% 43% |39%|39%| 45% | 37% | 38% |28% | 40% 37% [38%| 45% [33%| 47% | 35% 36% 44% 40% | 31% | 40% | 41%
Don't know/Refused 5% [ 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% | 5% | 0% | 7% | 5% |10%| 6% 1% [ 1% | 2% | 5% | 0% 8% 1% 2% 5% | 10% | 2% 1%
Q16D1. Recognize the marriages of same sex couples
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Should 60% | 59% 64% 65% 57% |55%|63%| 72% | 56% | 59% |[47%| 62% 68% [37%| 57% [79%| 56% | 45% 65% 29% 72% | 53% | 59% | 79%
Should not 34% | 36% 29% 25% 36% |36%(32%| 25% | 38% | 31% |44%| 33% 24% |60%| 37% |18%| 37% 47% 31% 59% 25% | 40% | 32% 18%
Don't know/Refused 7% | 5% 8% 10% 7% 9% [ 5% | 3% | 5% | 9% | 9% | 5% 8% | 3% | 6% | 3% | 8% 8% 4% 11% 3% 7% 8% 3%
Q16D2. Recognize the marriages of same sex couples
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens| M | F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K |$100K+
Wwill 40% | 45% 36% 40% 41% |43%|38%| 41% | 43% | 32% [43%| 39% 47% |23%| 29% |45%| 36% | 43% 38% 24% 58% | 45% | 45% | 35%
Will not 53% | 50% 53% 50% 54% |51%|54%| 57% | 55% | 53% [42%| 55% 44% | 75%| 65% |49%| 57% | 51% 58% 62% 41% | 48% | 43% | 62%
Don't know/Refused 7% | 5% 11% 10% 5% 6% | 8% | 3% | 3% | 15% |15%| 6% 10% | 1% | 6% | 6% | 7% 6% 5% 14% 1% 7% | 11% 3%
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Newsday/News 12/Siena College Poll

August 30-September 8, 2015
496 New York City Residents

MOE +/- 5%
Q16E1. Make it easier for divorced Catholics to get an annulment
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Should 73% | 87% 70% 59% 70% |71%|75%| 63% | 75% | 80% |82%| 78% 78% | 76%| 74% |75%| 80% | 65% 77% 61% 74% | 76% | 69% | 85%
Should not 19% | 13% 20% 28% 22% |18%(21%| 23% | 23% | 15% | 9% | 17% 12% [21%| 26% [14%| 14% | 33% 16% 29% 17% | 19% | 23% 9%
Don't know/Refused 8% [ 0% 10% 13% 8% |12%| 5% | 14% | 2% | 5% | 9% | 5% 10% | 3% | 0% |11%| 6% 2% 7% 10% 9% 5% 8% 6%
Q16E2. Make it easier for divorced Catholics to get an annulment
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan [ Queens | M | F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K |$100K+
will 55% | 64% 61% 39% 56% |50%|58%| 49% | 49% | 69% |63%| 59% 58% |57%| 49% |60%|52% | 56% 58% 37% 61% | 57% | 53% | 61%
Will not 35% | 35% 27% 44% 34% |37%|34%| 37% | 44% | 23% |27%| 33% 31% |42%| 47% |31%| 36% 39% 36% 51% 27% | 36% | 33% 34%
Don't know/Refused 9% | 1% 12% 17% 10% [13%| 7% | 14% | 7% | 9% |11%| 8% 12% | 1% | 3% | 9% | 12% 5% 6% 12% 12% | 7% | 13% 5%
Q17. (If present or former Catholic) And of the following, which do you think is the single largest obstacle facing the Catholic Church in the New York area today?
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens| M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Declini ber of th
fa‘?:h'f“u'lng"”m erotthe 2% | 21% | 19% 24% 28% |25%|21%| 26% | 17% | 22% |24% | 23% 19% | 16%| 21% [20%|24% | 25% | 17% | 23% | 23% | 26% | 16% | 24%
Fewer priests 10% | 11% 7% 6% 14% | 9% |10%| 3% | 15% | 10% |[15%| 11% 12% [10%| 6% | 9% [10% | 12% 7% 2% 19% | 13% | 12% 4%
Declining enrollment at 8% | 16% | 6% 7% 6% |10%| 7% | 5% | 8% | 13% | 9% | 8% 11% [10%| 0% | 5% |11%| 7% | 6% 0% | 8% | 11% | 7% | 6%
Catholic secondary schools
5:::ﬁ:ezgdem°graph'cs'"the 14% | 10% | 17% 10% 19% [15%|14%| 16% | 17% | 11% |13%| 15% 13% [20% | 22% [10%|15% | 20% | 18% | 17% | 10% | 10% | 25% | 11%
Church doctrine being out of
step with a majority of 39% | 32% 45% 47% 27% |33%|43%| 41% | 39% | 38% [32%| 36% 42% |38%| 47% |52%|33% | 29% 49% 40% 33% | 34% | 34% | 53%
Catholics
Don't know/Refused 7% | 11% 7% 5% 7% 9% [ 6% | 10% | 4% | 6% | 8% | 7% 1% | 6% | 4% | 3% | 8% 8% 3% 8% 7% 6% 6% 3%
As you consider the areas of strife that affect people around the world, in which of the following areas do you think Pope Francis can bring about positive change? [Q18A-Q18E ROTATED]
Q18A. Resolving conflicts between nations or groups including warfare or genocide
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn | Manhattan | Queens| M | F [18-34|35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White Black [Latino|<$50K|$100K |$100K+
Yes, Pope Franci i
es, Pope Francis canbring | o o | 500 | g5y 50% 64% |53%|60%| 54% | 60% | 58% |52%|67% | 51% |50%| 51% |56% |53%| 55% |54%|62% | 55% | 52% | 62% | 58% | 58% | 61% | 46%
about positive change
No, Pope Francis cannotbring | o, | Jo0. | 309, 45% 33% |41%|35%| 41% | 37% | 37% |39%|31% | 43% |40%| 44% |38% |47%| 45% |43%|33% | 38% | 47% | 32% | 37% | 34% | 36% | 53%
about positive change
Don't know/Refused 5% | 12% 5% 5% 3% 6% | 5% | 6% | 3% | 5% | 8% | 2% 6% [11%| 5% | 6% | 1% | 0% | 3% | 5% 7% 2% 6% 5% 8% 3% 1%
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Newsday/News 12/Siena College Poll
August 30-September 8, 2015
496 New York City Residents

MOE +/- 5%
Q18B. Reducing cultural insensitivity
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Yes, Pope Francis can bri
azzut:':;tir::i';ac:;e ring 70% | 56% | 71% 74% 75% |69%|72%| 63% | 80% | 78% |65%| 82% | 76% |5a%| 67% | 74% |67%| 68% |72%|77% | 71% | 73% | 70% | 78% | 67% | 77% | 79%
No, Pope Franci tbri
asout"s:sitr;':;::;:° M8 | 23% | 36% | 20% 20% 18% |26%|20%| 30% | 18% | 19% |20%| 15% | 11% |35%| 28% |20% |23%| 30% |23%|20% | 20% | 23% | 21% | 19% | 26% | 17% | 20%
Don't know/Refused 7% | 7% 9% 5% 7% | 6% | 8% | 7% | 2% | 3% |14%| 3% | 12% |11%| 5% | 6% |10%| 2% | 5% | 3% | 10% | 4% 9% 2% | 6% | 5% | 2%
Q18C. Lessening ills including disease and starvation
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Yes, Pope Francis can bri
azzutcl’::iﬁr::cc';ac:g"e ring 63% | 53% | 65% 64% 63% |66%|61%| 57% | 69% | 64% |60%| 66% | 63% |60%| 61% | 65% |43%| 64% |66%|70% | 57% | 59% | 74% | s6% | 66% | 61% | 61%
No, Pope Franci tbri
al;’out"s:sitr;:c;:;:° M8 | 330 | 43% | 28% 34% 29% |30%|35%]| 40% | 28% | 32% |33%| 32% | 30% |33%| 38% |31% |56%| 35% |32%|28% | 34% | 38% | 23% | 42% | 32% | 35% | 37%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 4% 6% 1% 3% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 7% | 2% | 7% | 7% | 2% | 4% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 9% 4% 3% 2% | 2% | 3% | 2%
Q18D. Increasing the just treatment of all people
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Yes, Pope Francis can bri
a::ut:':;ﬁr::i';ac:;e ring 71% | 55% | 73% 80% 71% |72%|70%| 68% | 73% | 7a% |70%| 76% | 66% |60%| 76% | 75% |55%| 66% |78%|75% | e6% | 71% | 78% | 7% | 70% | 72% | 77%
No, Pope Franci tbri
al;’out"sssi:::;::;:° M8 | 25% | 30% | 21% 16% 27% |25%|26%| 27% | 24% | 24% |25%| 23% | 30% |31%| 23% | 21% |44%| 32% |21%|22% | 27% | 27% 19% | 29% | 27% | 25% | 23%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 5% 6% 3% 2% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 2% | 5% | 1% | 4% | 9% | 1% | 4% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 7% 2% 2% 2% | 3% | 4% | 0%
Q18E. Raising the moral character of all people
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Yes, Pope Francis can bri
a;:ut:':;ﬁr::i';ac:g"e ring 68% | 71% | 63% 68% 75% |69%|67%| 68% | 73% | 66% |61%| 80% | 68% |52%| 63% | 70% |67%| 57% |65%|73% | 71% | 64% | 67% | 74% | 63% | 71% | 70%
No, Pope Franci t bri
a:ou:st:sitr:/r;cz\:?\;:o M8 | 28% | 24% | 28% 30% 23% |27%|28%| 27% | 22% | 30% |34%| 17% | 27% |38%| 35% | 26% |32%| 39% |34%|22% | 22% | 34% | 26% | 21% | 27% | 24% | 30%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 5% 9% 3% 2% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 5% |10%]| 1% | 4% | 1% | 4% | 2% | 6% | 7% 2% 7% 5% | 5% | 5% | 0%
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Newsday/News 12/Siena College Poll

August 30-September 8, 2015
496 New York City Residents

MOE +/- 5%
Q19. Of those, which one problem area do you think that Pope Francis will have the most success in addressing? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Borough Gender Age Religion Party Political View Ethnicity Income
Ind/ Afr Amer/ S50K-
Total | Bronx | Brooklyn [ Manhattan | Queens | M | F |18-34(35-49|50-64 | 65+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | Dem | Rep | Other | Lib [ Mod | Conserv | White Black |Latino|<$50K|$100K|$100K+
Resolving conflicts between
nations or groups including | 16% | 19% | 11% 14% 20% |17%|16%| 11% | 21% | 20% |15%| 20% | 10% |15%| 14% | 16% |15%| 14% |13%|21% | 14% | 12% 17% | 23% | 22% | 13% | 11%
warfare or genocide
Reducing cultural insensitivity | 18% | 9% | 17% 27% 17% |18%|18%| 23% | 24% | 9% |14%|11% | 24% |18%| 27% | 16% [16%| 17% [21%|17% | 17% | 19% | 24% | 13% | 12% | 26% | 22%
———
esseningills including disease | |50 | (o0 | 1 12% 11% [14%|12%| 12% | 14% | 11% |15%| 14% | 20% |11%| 10% | 13% | 7% | 14% |16%| 12% | 13% | 16% 9% 16% | 12% | 10% | 17%
and starvation
| ing the just treatment
or}c;ﬁa:;:ileejus reatment 1500 | 11% | 31% 26% 17% |22%|22%| 24% | 12% | 29% |21%| 27% | 18% |16%| 19% | 24% |21%| 29% |28%|19% | 20% | 28% | 18% | 20% | 19% | 19% | 27%
Raising th I character of
a:';z‘fplee morafcharacterot | 5o | 32% | 21% 15% 25% [21%|24%]| 25% | 25% | 20% |20%| 24% | 16% |22%| 23% | 23% |30%| 19% |18%|26% | 26% | 18% | 23% | 26% | 25% | 26% | 18%
Don't know/Refused 9% | 11% | 8% 5% 10% | 9% | 8% | 6% | 3% | 12% |14%]| 3% | 12% |18%| 7% | 7% |11%| 7% |5% | 5% | 11% | 6% 9% 2% | 10% | 7% | 5%
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Nature of the Sample

New York City Residents

Region
Bronx 16%
Kings - Brooklyn 30%
New York - Manhattan 21%
Queens 28%
Richmond - Staten Island 6%
Religion
Catholic 39%
Jewish 12%
Protestant 24%
Other 10%
*Catholic (Present/Former) 48%
Age
18to 34 33%
35to0 49 25%
50to 64 21%
65 and older 15%
Gender
Male 46%
Female 54%
Race/Ethnicity
White 39%
African American/Black 23%
Latino 21%
Party (Among Registered Voters)
Democrat 64%
Republican 10%
Independent/Other 20%
Political View
Liberal 34%
Moderate 36%
Conservative 21%
Income
Less than $50,000 34%
$50,000 to $100,000 28%
$100,000 or more 22%

*All those that did not identify as CATHOLIC (MOE +/- 8%) were asked, "Would you have ever described yourself as being a Catholic or not?"
Present/Former (MOE +/- 8%) is the total of those that identify now or ever as CATHOLIC.

Newsday/News 12/Siena College Poll

August 30-September 8, 2015
496 New York City Residents
MOE +/- 5%
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